Introduced: 04/05/22
Public Hearing: 04/19/22
Adopted: 04/19/22

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 22-035

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING
THE SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET FOR THE BOROUGH SAW CREW PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the intent and rational for this Resolution are found
in IM No. 22-082, accompanying this Resolution.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby
approves the following scope of work and budget.
Scope of Work
Saw Crew wages and benefits, equipment, administrative
7 expenses, and other cost incurred in connection with Saw
rm Crew operations shall be deemed to be costs of the

approved project. These funds may be used as grant match.

Budget - Project No. 47109 Borough Saw Crew FY19

o Amended
Original Budget Budget

Fund 480,
Project 47109 -
Borough Saw Crew 150,000 150,000
- FY19
FY22
Recreational
Services
Operating Budget $0 $50,000
- Temp Wages
100.170.129
411.200

Total $150,000 $200,000

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-035

Ordinance Serial No. 22-040
IM No. 22-082



—

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 19 day

of April, 2022.

S el

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:
(ﬁ_Q\
TONNT ECHNIE CMC, Borough Clerk
(SEAﬁT“

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Sumner, and
Bernier

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-035
Ordinance Serial No. 22-040
IM No. 22-082



